Date 08/ 12/ 2025  Issue No : 14626
Dubai Court of First Instance 

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
Case No. 11/2025/4491 - CIVIL PARTIAL
Held in the 10th Lawsuit Department no. 413
Lawsuit Subject : Claim to the disputed against jointly to pay to the plaintiff the amount of 
AED 88,388.21 (Eighty eight thousand three hundred eighty eight dirhams and twenty one 
fils) including fees, expenses and lawyer's fees in addition to interest @ 9% from the date of 
the claim until full payment.
Disputant : AL ZAHRA (PVT) HOSPITAL DUBAI LLC
Address : UAE- Dubai- Barsha 1- Sheikh Zayed Street- Zahra Hospital building TELEPHONE

[...]

0505780444- fax 0097143786666- MAKANI 1656177929- Email: alkefahadvocates@gmail.
com -0505780444 - Represented by : Mariam Ali Mubarak Hamed Al Darmaki
Required to be notified : 1. ANATOLY TREGUB, Defendant
Notice Subject : Claim to the disputed against jointly to pay to the plaintiff the amount of 
AED 88,388.21 (Eighty eight thousand three hundred eighty eight dirhams and twenty one 
fils) including fees, expenses and lawyer's fees in addition to interest @ 9% from the date 
of the claim until full payment. A hearing is scheduled on Monday 15/12/2025 at 9:00 am at 
the Remote Litigation Hall therefore you or your legal representative are required to attend to

[...]

Dubai Court of First Instance 

DIGITAL NOTICE FOR FINAL RULING FOR PUBLICATION
Case No. 11/2025/3595 - CIVIL PARTIAL
Held in the 3rd Civil 1st Instance Department no. 27
SUBJECT: Obligating the defendants to jointly pay the claimant an amount of AED 
33,487.16 (Thirty three thousand four hundred eighty seven dirhams and sixteen fils) 
in addition to legal interest @ 9% from the date of the claim until full payment and 
obligating the defendants jointly to pay fees, expenses, and attorney fees.
Plaintiff : AL ZAHRA (PVT) HOSPITAL DUBI LLC
Address : UAE- Dubai - Barsha 1- Sheikh Zayed Street- Zahra Hospital building-

[...]

Dubai Court of First Instance 

DIGITAL NOTICE FOR FINAL RULING FOR PUBLICATION
Case No. 11/2025/3595 - CIVIL PARTIAL
Held in the 3rd Civil 1st Instance Department no. 27
SUBJECT: Obligating the defendants to jointly pay the claimant an amount of AED 
33,487.16 (Thirty three thousand four hundred eighty seven dirhams and sixteen fils) 
in addition to legal interest @9% from the date of the claim until full payment and 
obligating the defendants jointly to pay fees, expenses, and attorney fees.
Plaintiff: AL ZAHRA (PVT) HOSPITAL DUBAI LLC - Address : UAE- Dubai-